HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification as per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Date: 2018-03-09

To The Commission,

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by *HONGKONG*

UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED will establish a new FCC ID under "2AC88-701UC" for the purpose of marketing the device.

The original Grants with FCC ID: "2AC88-G1611" will remain in effect.

As per 2.933(b), we declare that the equipment is electrically identical and the only changes are brand name, product name, model number and the label on the device. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device;

Original equipment authorization information:

FCC ID: 2AC88-G1611 Equipment Description: 4G Wireless Data Terminal Model: G1611 Brand: GlocalMe Original Issued Date: 04/12/2017

New equipment authorization information:

FCC ID: 2AC88-701UC Equipment Description: Pocket WiFi Model: 701UC Brand: Y!mobile

Sincerely,

the Jan

Name: Zhu Tan Title: Manager